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GROUP 1
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STAIR B
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(160 SF)

ELECTRICAL
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MEN'S
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(92 SF)
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ELEVATOR

LOBBY

(24 SF)

JANITOR
CLOSET

(57 SF)

TELECOM

(84 SF)

IT
VESTIBULE

STAIR A

OCCUPIED
TERRACE
(1110 SF)

42" STEEL TUBE
GUARDRAIL SURROUNDING
OCCUPIED TERRACE

DASHED LINE INDICATES
ROOF SLOPE BELOW
PAVERS ON PEDESTALS

CONCRETE PAVERS.
MATCH ELEVATION TO
FINISH FLOOR AT INTERIOR

(3125 SF)

KITCHEN

(3308 SF)
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(3334 SF)
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P03

CIRCULATION
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SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"
1

LEVEL 10 PLAN

1 D.O.B. FOUNDATION PERMIT FILING 09/23/2014

2 D.O.B. BUILDING PERMIT FILING 05/01/2015

4 PLAN APPROVAL AMENDMENT 07/15/2016

4

4 4

4

BUILDING DEPARTMENT NOTES:

BC 903.2.11.9 COMMERCIAL COOKING OPERATIONS:
AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED IN A COMMERCIAL
KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD AND DUCT SYSTEM. FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMMERCIAL COOKING SYSTEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION 904.11

BC 904.2.1 HOOD SYSTEM SUPPRESSION:
EACH REQUIRED COMMERCIAL KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD AND DUCT SYSTEM
REQUIRED BY THE NEW YORK CITY FIRE CODE OR THE NEW YORK CITY
MECHANICAL CODE TO HAVE A TYPE I HOOD SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH AN
APPROVED AUTOMATIC FIRE-EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THIS CODE.

KITCHEN SHALL COMPLY WITH MC 506, 507 AND 508; PC 802.1.7 AND 1003.3.1.

SINGLE TENANT FLOOR OCCUPANCY. FLOOR DESIGN LAYOUT IS TO BE FILED
BY THE TENANT UNDER A SEPARATE ALT 2 D14 APPLICATION.

121184841 ES071106203DEPT OF BLDGS Job Number Scan Code

APPROVED
Under Directive 2 of 1975

Date:

Damian Titus

AMENDED APPLICATION
08/01/2016



SYMBOL KEY

1-HOUR RATED WALL

2-HOUR RATED WALL

3-HOUR RATED WALL

TRAVEL DISTANCE

OCCUPANCY
OCCUPANCY LOAD

FACTOR (SQ. FT./PER)

AREA (SQ. FT.)
OCCUPANT LOAD

(PERSONS)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

5.6

5.1

4.1

3.3

2.6

4.5

6.1

5.5

4.8

3.9

3.2

1.8

1.3

A B C D E F GB.1 B.6 B.8 C.8 D.9 E.8E.6D.8A.6 B.2

35032 SF

MECHANICAL
F-2 300

117

S02

S01 S03

STAIR

DOOR

WIDTH CAPACITY

120

180

EXIT C

36"

36"

STAIR

DOOR

WIDTH CAPACITY

120

180

EXIT A

36"

36"

STAIR

DOOR

WIDTH CAPACITY

120

180

EXIT B

36"

36"

5.1

4.1

3.3

2.6

6.1

5.5

4.8

3.9

3.2

1.8

1.3

GB.1 B.6 B.8 C.8 D.9 E.8E.6D.8A.6

P01 P02 P03

P06P05P04

S01

S02

STAIR

DOOR

WIDTH CAPACITY

203

220

EXIT C

61"

44"

STAIR

DOOR

WIDTH CAPACITY

203

220

EXIT A

61"

44"

STAIR

DOOR

WIDTH CAPACITY

203

220

EXIT B

61"

44"

TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM
MOST REMOTE POINT= 120 FT

TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM MOST
REMOTE POINT= 150 FT

1110 SF

TERRACE
A-2 15

74

42" STEEL TUBE
GUARDRAIL
SURROUNDING
OCCUPIED
TERRACE

3125 SF

KITCHEN
F-2 200

20

3334 SF

SERVERY
A-2 15

223

3308 SF

CAFETERIA
A-2 15

215

MECHANICAL
F-2 300

2507 SF

5631 SF

OFFICE
B 100

61

TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM MOST
REMOTE POINT= 119 FT

TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM MOST
REMOTE POINT= 99 FT

TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM MOST
REMOTE POINT= 127 FT

MINIMUM NUMBER OF PLUMBING FIXTURES (PER TABLE 403.1)

PRIMARY FLOOR OCCUPANCY A-2

REQUIRED WATERCLOSETS

MALE 1 PER 75 PEOPLE

FEMALE 1 PER 75 PEOPLE

REQUIRED LAVATORIES

REQUIRED WATER FOUNTAINS

MIN. REQUIRED WATERCLOSETS

1 PER 200 PEOPLE

1 PER 500 PEOPLE

PLUMBING FIXTURE PROVISIONS

FLOOR OCCUPANT LOAD 595 PEOPLE

MALE (50%)

FEMALE (50%)

298 PEOPLE / 75 = 4 WC

MIN. REQUIRED WATERCLOSETS

298 PEOPLE / 75 = 4 WC

298 PEOPLE / 200 = 2 LAV EA.

MIN. REQUIRED WATER FOUNTAINS 595 PEOPLE / 500 = 2 W.F.

0

N
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SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0"
1

LEVEL 09

SCALE:  1/16" = 1'-0"
2

LEVEL 10 - TERRACE

UNISEX

WC UR

PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT SUMMARY

LAV

WATER FOUNTAIN

-

WOMEN -

MEN 3 2 4

5 4

0 0

3

OCCUPANT LOAD - FLOOR 10

Occupancy Area (SF) Occupant Load

CAFETERIA (A-2) 3308 215

KITCHEN (F-2) 3125 20

MECHANICAL (F-2) 2

OFFICE (B) 5631 61

SERVERY (A-2) 3334 223

TERRACE (A-2) 1110 74

595

EXIT Capacity Summary Level 10

Exit Name
Stair
Width

Door
Width

Stair
Capacity

Door
Capacity

EXIT A 61" 44" 203 220

EXIT B 61" 44" 203 220

EXIT C 61" 44" 203 220

609

USE GROUP F-2 NOTE:

SHOWN FOR USE GROUP ONLY. AREA AND
OCCUPANCY INCLUDED IN USE GROUP 'B'
TOTALS.

UNISEX

WC UR

PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT SUMMARY

LAV

WATER FOUNTAIN

-

WOMEN -

MEN 0 0 0

0 0

0 0

0

OCCUPANT LOAD - FLOOR 09

Occupancy Area (SF) Occupant Load

MECHANICAL (F-2) 35032 117

EXIT Capacity Summary Level 09

Exit Name
Stair
Width

Door
Width

Stair
Capacity

Door
Capacity

EXIT A 36" 36" 120 180

EXIT B 36" 36" 120 180

EXIT C 36" 36" 120 180

360

2 D.O.B. BUILDING PERMIT FILING 05/13/2015

4 PLAN APPROVAL AMENDMENT 07/15/2016

507
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